
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
APRIL 27, 2024

START TIME LOCATION EVENT
Oxford Community Center

Oxford Community Center

Library on Market Street

Causeway Park

Church of the Holy Trinity

Ferry Dock

Ferry Dock

Tennis Courts

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

The Strand

Mystery Loves Company

Oxford Museum

Oxford Vintage & Trade

St Paul’s Church

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

Town Park

Treasure Chest

Talbot Hospice Memorial Walk Gathering

Talbot Hospice Memorial Walk Begins

Huge Book Sale! Fun Ra�es! Ends at 1:00 p.m.

Talbot Humane Registration & Blessing of the Animals & Dog Walk 

Church of the Holy Trinity Plant Sale

Free Walk-on Rides on Oxford Ferry – ALL DAY (One Ride Per Person)

NOAA Research Vessel on display

Pickleball Tournament – Novice

Oxford Community Center Breakfast Booth

Oxford Dog Show

Oxford Day Information Both

Visit Oxford Town Planner for Information about Flooding, Resilience & More

Parade Participants Arrive to take Positions for Parade

202 S. Morris Street: Open; Booksale 11:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m.

101 S. Morris Street: Opens for the Season – New Exhibit  

Wilson & Banks Street: 21.654% O� Everything + Refreshments

225 S. Morris Street: Tidewater Singers on the Lawn

Family Hour: Games & Fun for Parents & Kids until 11:00 a.m.

GREAT FOOD from Local Purveyors

Local Non-Profits Share Information & Answer your Questions

Lots of Local Art & Crafts: Fine Art, Books, Jewelry, Gifts, Accessories

Water’s Edge Museum Information Table

Heart Centered Healing & Animal Communication

11 S. Morris Street: $100 Gift Basket Ra�e (All Day)

Causeway Park

Market Street

Scottish Highland Creamery

MORRIS STREET STREET CLOSES (at Causeway Park for Parade)

MORRIS STREET PARADE (from The Strand to Waterman’s Lot)

Scottish Highland Creamery Ice Cream Cart through 2:30 p.m.

Waters Church BBQ Chicken, Fish Fry & Women of Waters Bake Sale

103 S. Morris Street with Special Flavor for Oxford Day: Spring Fling

7:15 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Doehrn Tea Co.

Tennis Courts

Oxford Cooperative Lab

Water’s Edge Museum

Watermen’s Lot

Pope’s Tavern

Town Park

Causeway Park

Water’s Edge Museum

Pope’s Tavern

Doc’s Sunset Grille

106 Jacks Point Rd. Tea Tastings with a Tea Basket Ra�e

Pickleball Tournament – Intermediate

DNR, NOAA Educational & Fun Activities for Families; USCG Boat Display; 
Auxiliary Exhibits & Giveaways

101 Mill Street: Museum Opens for Season (Wed-Sat 11:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m.)

OVFD Burgers & Dogs through 1:30 p.m. 

Rick Hester Live on the Porch. Free Meatball Samples

USCG Water Rescue Demo on Tred Avon River (if available)

Talbot THRIVE hosts a Walking Tour of the Proposed Oxford Connector
Trail to the Conservation Park (Families Welcome)

Gospel Concert (Rain Location Waters Church)

Live Street Concert with Karen Jonas on Morris Street

Doxford Day to Support Oxford Kids Camp with Chesapeake Sons
Live Music (Free Admission)


