

START TIME	LOCATION	EVENT
7:15 a.m.	Oxford Community Center	Talbot Hospice Memorial Walk Gathering
7:45 a.m.	Oxford Community Center	Talbot Hospice Memorial Walk Begins
8:00 a.m.	Library on Market Street	Huge Book Sale! Fun Raffles! Ends at 1:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.	Causeway Park	Talbot Humane Registration & Blessing of the Animals & Dog Walk
9:00 a.m.	Church of the Holy Trinity	Church of the Holy Trinity Plant Sale
	Ferry Dock	Free Walk-on Rides on Oxford Ferry - ALL DAY (One Ride Per Person)
	Ferry Dock	NOAA Research Vessel on display
	Tennis Courts	Pickleball Tournament - Novice
	Town Park	Oxford Community Center Breakfast Booth
	Town Park	Oxford Dog Show
	Town Park	Oxford Day Information Both
	Town Park	Visit Oxford Town Planner for Information about Flooding, Resilience & More
9:30 a.m.	The Strand	Parade Participants Arrive to take Positions for Parade
10:00 a.m.	Mystery Loves Company	202 S. Morris Street: Open; Booksale 11:00 a.m2:00 p.m.
	Oxford Museum	101 S. Morris Street: Opens for the Season - New Exhibit
	Oxford Vintage & Trade	Wilson & Banks Street: 21.654% Off Everything + Refreshments
	St Paul's Church	225 S. Morris Street: Tidewater Singers on the Lawn
	Town Park	Family Hour: Games & Fun for Parents & Kids until 11:00 a.m.
	Town Park	GREAT FOOD from Local Purveyors
	Town Park	Local Non-Profits Share Information & Answer your Questions
	Town Park	Lots of Local Art & Crafts: Fine Art, Books, Jewelry, Gifts, Accessories
	Town Park	Water's Edge Museum Information Table
	Town Park	Heart Centered Healing & Animal Communication
	Treasure Chest	11 S. Morris Street: \$100 Gift Basket Raffle (All Day)
10:15 a.m.	MORRIS STREET	STREET CLOSES (at Causeway Park for Parade)
10:30 a.m.	Causeway Park	Scottish Highland Creamery Ice Cream Cart through 2:30 p.m.
	Market Street	Waters Church BBQ Chicken, Fish Fry & Women of Waters Bake Sale
	Scottish Highland Creamery	103 S. Morris Street with Special Flavor for Oxford Day: Spring Fling
11:00 a.m.	MORRIS STREET	PARADE (from The Strand to Waterman's Lot)
11:30 a.m.	Doehrn Tea Co.	106 Jacks Point Rd. Tea Tastings with a Tea Basket Raffle
	Tennis Courts	Pickleball Tournament - Intermediate
12:00 p.m.	Oxford Cooperative Lab	DNR, NOAA Educational & Fun Activities for Families; USCG Boat Display; Auxiliary Exhibits & Giveaways
	Water's Edge Museum	101 Mill Street: Museum Opens for Season (Wed-Sat 11:00 a.m3:00 p.m.)
	Watermen's Lot	OVFD Burgers & Dogs through 1:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.	Pope's Tavern	Rick Hester Live on the Porch. Free Meatball Samples
	Town Park	USCG Water Rescue Demo on Tred Avon River (if available)
2:00 p.m.	Causeway Park	Talbot THRIVE hosts a Walking Tour of the Proposed Oxford Connector Trail to the Conservation Park (Families Welcome)
	Water's Edge Museum	Gospel Concert (Rain Location Waters Church)
4:00 p.m.	Pope's Tavern	Live Street Concert with Karen Jonas on Morris Street
4:30 p.m.	Doc's Sunset Grille	Doxford Day to Support Oxford Kids Camp with Chesapeake Sons Live Music (Free Admission)